

MHPLIC 11DEC'15PH3:31

December 7, 2015

Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire PUC 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Renewal filing by Axsess Energy Group, LLC to provide electric aggregation service

Please find enclosed a renewal filing for Axsess Energy Group, LLC to provide electric aggregation service in the state of New Hampshire.

Please call me at 508-351-9050 if you have any questions.

Regards, feron treo

Antonio D. Aguiar President

AXSESS

State of New Hampshire Public Utility Commission

Renewal Registration to Provide Electric Aggregation Service

1. The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Axsess Energy Group, LLC

Other trade names used: Axsess Group; Axsess

2. The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

18 Sawmill Drive P.O. Box 535 Northborough, MA 01532

508-351-9050 (p) 855-878-4323 (f) <u>aguiart@axsessgroup.com</u> (e-mail) www.axsessgroup.com

3. The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s) if anything other than an individual;

Antonio D. Aguiar Managing Member, President 18 Sawmill Drive Northborough, MA 01532 508-351-9050 (p) 855-878-4323 (f) aguiart@axsessgroup.com

Douglas A. Langdon Member, Vice President 25 Locke Hill Lane Barrington, NH 03825 603-664-9527 (p) 603-664-9528 (f) langdond@axsessgroup.com

AXSESS

4. The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

888-AXSESS8

5. A copy of the aggregator's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state;

Enclosed

6. Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above;

Granite State Electric Company New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. Public Service Company of New Hampshire Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

7. A statement that the aggregator is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the aggregator intends to represent; and

Axsess Energy Group, LLC does not represent any supplier interest.

Other

• Check for \$125 enclosed

Axsess Energy Group, LLC

Antonio Aguiar Managing Member

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that AXSESS ENERGY GROUP LLC is a New Hampshire limited liability company formed on March 8, 2005. I further certify that all fees required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and that a certificate of cancellation has not been filed.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 8th day of March, A.D. 2005

William m. Stank

William M. Gardner Secretary of State